MX10000 Modular
Universal Routing
Platforms
Data sheet
MX10000 Modular Universal Routing Platforms | 2
Product description
Increasingly sophisticated
technology users seek highly

Table 2. MX10000 line specifications
MX10000 Modular Universal Routing Platforms | 5
MX10004 and MX10008 ordering information
For more information, please contact your HPE representative.
Product number Description
MX10004 base unit
MX10004-BASE MX10004 4-slot chassis [JNP10004]. Includes 1 RE, 2 power supplies, 2 fan trays, 2 fan tray
controllers, and 5 Switch Fabric cards.
MX10004-PREMIUM MX10004 redundant 4-slot chassis [JNP10004]. Includes 2 REs, 3 power supplies, 2 fan trays,
2 fan tray controllers, and 6 Switch Fabric cards.
MX10008 base unit
MX10008-BASE MX10008 8-slot chassis [JNP10008]. Includes 1 RE, 3 power supplies, 2 fan trays, 2 fan tray
controllers, and 5 Switch Fabric cards.
MX10008-PREMIUM MX10008 redundant 8-slot chassis [JNP10008]. Includes 2 REs, 6 power supplies, 2 fan trays,
2 fan tray controllers, and 6 Switch Fabric cards.
MX10000 routing engines and control boards
JNP10K-RE1-BB MX10000/JNP10000 REx10, base bundle
JNP10K-RE1-R MX10000/JNP10000 REx10, redundant
JNP10K-RE1 MX10000/JNP10000 REx10
JNP10K-RE1-LT-BB MX10000/JNP10000 REx10, limited encryption version, base bundle
Table 3. MX10004 and MX100008 ordering information
MX10000 Modular Universal Routing Platforms | 6
Product number Description
JNP10K-RE1-LT-R MX10000/JNP10000 REx10, limited encryption version, redundant
JNP10K-RE1-LT MX10000/JNP10000 REx10, limited encryption version
JNP10K-RE1-128-BB MX10000/JNP10000 REx10, 128 GB memory, base bundle
JNP10K-RE1-128-R MX10000/JNP10000 REx10, 128 GB memory, redundant
JNP10K-RE1-128 MX10000/JNP10000 REx10, 128 GB memory
JNP10K-RE3-BB MX10000/JNP10000 RE3, 128 GB memory, base bundle
JNP10K-RE3-R MX10000/JNP10000 RE3, 128 GB memory, redundant
JNP10K-RE3 MX10000/JNP10000 RE3, 128 GB memory
JNP10K-RE3-LT-BB MX10000/JNP10000 RE3, 128 GB memory, limited encryption version, base bundle
JNP10K-RE3-LT-R MX10000/JNP10000 RE3, 128 GB memory, limited encryption version, redundant
JNP10K-RE3-LT MX10000/JNP10000 RE3, 128 GB memory, limited encryption version
JNP10K-RE3-256-BB MX10000/JNP10000 RE3, 256 GB memory, base bundle
JNP10K-RE3-256-R MX10000/JNP10000 RE3, 256 GB memory, redundant
JNP10K-RE3-256 MX10000/JNP10000 RE3, 256 GB memory
JNP10K-RE3LT256-BB MX10000/JNP10000 RE3, 256 GB memory, limited encryption version, base bundle
JNP10K-RE3LT256-R MX10000/JNP10000 RE3, 256 GB memory, limited encryption version, redundant
JNP10K-RE3LT256 MX10000/JNP10000 RE3, 256 GB memory, limited encryption version
MX10004 switch fabric
JNP10004-SF2-BB MX10004/JNP10004 Switch Fabric2 card, base bundle
JNP10004-SF2-R MX10004/JNP10004 Switch Fabric2 card, redundant
JNP10004-SF2 MX10004/JNP10004 Switch Fabric2 card
MX10008 switch fabric
JNP10008-SF-BB MX10008/JNP10008 Switch Fabric card, base bundle
JNP10008-SF-R MX10008/JNP10008 Switch Fabric card, redundant
JNP10008-SF MX10008/JNP10008 Switch Fabric card
JNP10008-SF2-BB MX10008/JNP10008 Switch Fabric2 card, base bundle
Table 3. MX10004 and MX100008 ordering information (continued)
MX10000 Modular Universal Routing Platforms | 7
Product number Description
JNP10008-SF2-R MX10008/JNP10008 Switch Fabric2 card, redundant
JNP10008-SF2 MX10008/JNP10008 Switch Fabric2 card
MX10004 fan tray and controller
JNP10004-FAN2-BB MX10004/JNP10004 fan tray, second generation, base bundle
JNP10004-FAN2 MX10004/JNP10004 fan tray, second generation
JNP10004-FTC2-BB MX10004/JNP10004 fan2 controller, base bundle
JNP10004-FTC2 MX10004/JNP10004 fan2 controller
MX10008 fan tray and controller
JNP10008-FAN-BB MX10008/JNP10008 fan, base bundle
JNP10008-FAN2-BB MX10008/JNP10008 fan2, base bundle
JNP10008-FAN MX10008/JNP10008 fan
JNP10008-FAN2 MX10008/JNP10008 fan tray, second generation
JNP10008-FANCTRL-BB MX10008/JNP10008 fan tray controller, base bundle
JNP10008-FTC2-BB MX10008/JNP10008 fan2 controller, base bundle
JNP10008-FAN-CTRL MX10008/JNP10008 fan tray controller
JNP10008-FTC2 MX10008/JNP10008 fan2 controller
X10000 power modules
JNP10K-PWR-AC-BB MX10000/JNP10000 2700 W AC power supply, base bundle
JNP10K-PWR-AC-R MX10000/JNP10000 2700 W AC power supply, redundant
JNP10K-PWR-AC MX10000/JNP10000 2700 W AC power supply